TRIBAY™SERIES FROM HUBBELL.
A NEW GENERATION OF SPECIFICATION
GRADE INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING.
®
Lighting, Inc.
HUBBELL
HUBBELL’S NEW FAMILY
OF INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING.

C
D
ORDERING INFORMATION
OPEN UNIT (damp location listed)
Catalog # Watts Ballast UL Thermal Listing Weight
lbs. kgs.
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
CH-25-S-X-X-OU 250 CWA 65°C 26.0 11.7
CH-40-S-X-X-OU 400 CWA 65°C 29.5 13.3
CH-60-S-X-X-OU† 600 AL 55°C 34.0 15.3
CH-10-S-X-X-OU 1000 CWA 55°C 40.5 18.2
METAL HALIDE
CH-25-H-X-X-OU** 250 PLA 65°C 27.5 12.4
CH-25-E-X-X-OU** 250 EREG 65°C 36.5 16.4
CH-40-H-X-X-OU 400 PLA 65°C 30.5 13.7
CH-40-E-X-X-OU††† 400 EREG 65°C 41.5 18.7
CH-10-H-X-X-OU 1000 PLA 55°C 37.0 16.7
ENCLOSED UNIT (wet location listing standard)
Catalog # Watts Ballast UL Thermal Listing Weight
lbs. kgs.
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
CH-25-S-X-X-EU 250 CWA 65°C 29.5 13.3
CH-40-S-X-X-EU 400 CWA 65°C 32.5 14.6
CH-60-S-X-X-EU† 600 AL 55°C 37.5 16.9
CH-10-S-X-X-EU 1000 CWA 55°C 43.5 19.6
METAL HALIDE
CH-25-H-X-X-EU 250 PLA 65°C 31.5 14.2
CH-25-E-X-X-EU†† 250 EREG 65°C 42.5 19.1
CH-40-H-X-X-EU 400 PLA 65°C 33.5 15.1
CH-40-E-X-X-EU††† 400 EREG 65°C 44.5 20.0
CH-10-H-X-X-EU 1000 PLA 55°C 42.5 19.1
WA PRISMATIC ACRYLIC UNITS
Catalog # Watts Ballast UL Thermal Listing Weight
lbs. kgs.
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
CH-25-S-X-X-WA22 250 CWA 55°C 29.2 13.2
CH-40-S-X-X-WA22 400 CWA 55°C 33.0 14.9
CH-60-S-X-X-WD22† 600 AL 40°C 37.5 16.9
METAL HALIDE
CH-25-H-X-X-WA22‡ 250 PLA 55°C 32.0 14.4
CH-25-E-X-X-WA22‡ †† 250 EREG 55°C 41.2 18.5
CH-40-H-X-X-WA22 400 PLA 55°C 33.7 15.2
CH-40-E-X-X-WA22††† 400 EREG 55°C 44.7 20.1
CH-10-H-X-X-WA25 1000 PLA 40°C 37.0 16.7
** CH-ENC-19 tempered glass bottom closure included. WAT top closure recommended.

D
SUPERWATT 2.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog # Watts Ballast UL Thermal Listing Weight
lbs. kgs.
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
CH-25-M-X-X-SW 250 MAG-REG 65°C 38.7 17.4
CH-40-M-X-X-SW 400 MAG-REG 55°C 46.7 21.0
CH-40-L-X-X-SW* 400 LL MAG-REG 55°C 47.0 21.2
METAL HALIDE
CH-25-E-X-X-SW†† 250 EREG 65°C 40.7 18.3
CH-40-E-X-X-SW††† 400 EREG 40°C 47.7 21.5
* Available in 120 volt, 277 volt and 480 volt only.
†† Shipped with standard 23,000-lumen M58 lamp (lamp is not installed). Single voltage
ballast available in 120, 277, 347 and 480 volts.
††† Shipped with standard 40,000-lumen M59 lamp (lamp is not installed). Single voltage
ballast available in 120, 208, 240, 277, 347 and 480 volts.
See page 7 for Options and Accessories.
5HUBBELL
Tribay Controlux 2.0 System
Controlux 2.0 is designed to provide superb workplace
visual comfort and high vertical footcandles with state-of-
the-art ballast/lamp systems. A precision optical design
with very low surface brightness allows low mounting of
this luminaire (10 to 25 feet). Square distribution improves
overall illumination uniformity with 2:1 + fixture spacing.
The Tribay Controlux series is particularly well suited for
industrial areas where machinery or other vertical
obstructions may cause shadows or uneven illumination
with standard luminaires.
Controlux 2.0 is available with Hubbell’s Electro-Reg® 2.0
white light metal halide system. Electro-Reg 2.0 delivers
double lamp life and the lumen hour output of H.P.S.
CWA, magnetic regulator and low loss magnetic regulator
ballasts are also available for H.P.S.
Controlux 2.0 is also easy to maintain. The refractor is
held in place with three stainless steel latches and one
hinge for easy relamping.
UL listed and CSA certified for wet locations.
SPECIFICATION GRADE LOW BAY
DIMENSIONS
34.313in 11.688in 22.625in 28.5in
872mm 297mm 575mm 724mm
A B C D
A
B
C
D
2.0 S/MH 1.4 S/MH
2.0 S/MH
2.0 S/MH
2.0 S/MH1.4 S/MH
CONTROLUX 2.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog # Watts Ballast UL Thermal Listing Weight
lbs. kgs.
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
CH-25-S-X-X-LM 250 CWA 65°C 34.0 15.3
CH-25-M-X-X-LM 250 MAG-REG 65°C 40.5 18.2
CH-40-S-X-X-LM 400 CWA 55°C 37.5 16.9
CH-40-M-X-X-LM 400 MAG-REG 55°C 48.5 21.8
CH-40-L-X-X-LM* 400 LL MAG-REG 55°C 52.5 23.6
METAL HALIDE
CH-25-H-X-X-LM 250 PLA 65°C 35.5 16.0
CH-25-E-X-X-LM†† 250 EREG 65°C 41.5 18.7
CH-40-H-X-X-LM 400 PLA 55°C 38.5 17.3
CH-40-E-X-X-LM††† 400 EREG 55°C 49.5 22.3
* Available in 120 volt, 277 volt and 480 volt only
†† Shipped with standard 23,000-lumen M58 lamp (lamp is not installed). Single voltage
ballast available in 120, 277, 347 and 480 volts.
††† Shipped with standard 40,000-lumen M59 lamp (lamp is not installed). Single voltage
ballast available in 120, 208, 240, 277, 347 and 480 volts.
See page 7 for Options and Accessories
6HUBBELL
ROUND VERSUS SQUARE LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION
POOR UNIFORMITY
REQUIRED AVERAGE FOOTCANDLES
With a sharp cutoff luminaire and round lighting distribution
at recommended spacing to mounting height ratios, there
can be dark areas and low uniformity.
BETTER UNIFORMITY
HIGHER AVERAGE FOOTCANDLES
MORE FIXTURES PER SQUARE FOOT
To achieve uniformity, a shorter spacing to mounting height
ratio must be used resulting in higher footcandle levels and
the installation of more luminaires than are actually required.
EXCELLENT UNIFORMITY
REQUIRED AVERAGE FOOTCANDLES
With a sharp cutoff luminaire with square lighting distribution
at recommended spacing to mounting height ratios, both
uniformity and required footcandles can be provided with a
minimum of luminaires.
CATALOG LOGIC FOR ALL TRIBAY SERIES FIXTURES
CH - XX - X - X - X - XX - XX
Series
CH - Tribay 2.0
Ballast/Lamp System
E - Electro-Reg 2.0**††
H - metal halide - standard PLA
L - HPS, low loss Mag-Reg†
M - HPS, Mag-Reg
S - HPS, standard CWA, AL
F - HPS, CWI (Canada)
D - metal halide, CWI (Canada)
** 250 watt available in
120, 347 & 480 volt only, 400
watt available in 120, 208, 240,
277, 347 & 480 volt
† 120, 277 and 480 volt only
†† supplied with lamp
Voltage
1 - 120 volt*
2 - 208 volt*
3 - 240 volt*
4 - 277 volt*
5 - 480 volt
6 - Tri-Tap (120, 277, 347 volt) not available on
Electro-Reg 2.0 System
7 - 600 volt (Iso-sec only)
8 - Quad Tap (120, 208, 240, 277 volt) not
available on Electro-Reg 2.0 System
E - 220/240 volt 50 Hz. (250, 400 watt only)
F - 347 volt
O - less ballast and cap (250, 400 watt only)